



\$~57

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13647/2024 & CM APPL. 57102/2024

SHRI RANVIR SINGH & OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Sreeja Pal, Mr. Divyam
Nandrajog, Advocates for R-1 and
2.
Mr. Subhash Tanwar, CGSC with
Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Ms. Bhavi
Garg & Mr. Naveen, Advocates for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

23.01.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 08.07.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 23, 2025

'Bhupi'



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/07/2025 at 19:19:37