



\$~63 and 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13638/2024 & CM APPL. 57051/2024

SHRI DHARAMPAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Ruchira V Arora, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Adv. for R1&2.

64

+ W.P.(C) 13647/2024 & CM APPL. 57102/2024

SHRI RANVIR SINGH & OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Ruchira V Arora, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Subhash Tanwar, SPC with Mr.
Sandeep Mishra & Mr. Harshit
Deshwal, Advs. for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **11.11.2025**

1. Let counter be filed within four weeks from today.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.
3. Put up before the Joint Registrar on 22.01.2026 for completion of pleadings.
4. Put up before court after completion of pleadings.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/Ch